

The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and job seeker needs.

Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County Policy & Oversight Committee Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, November 13, 2024

3:00–4:00pm Via Zoom Video Conference

Meeting access for committee members and the public:

3:00 Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement

https://zoom.us/j/96386229063?pwd=SVdZb2V3cDhvUFZsa2E5WkpoMnVwdz09

Phone number: 651-372-8299Meeting ID: 963 8622 9063

Passcode: 193424

3:05	Approve May Minutes	John Perlich
3:10	2025 Committee Meeting Schedule	John Perlich
3:15	Election Recap	John Perlich
3:20	 Committee Work Plan Updates 2024 Committee Work Plan Status WIB Policy Statements - Alignment with Other Platforms: MN Association of Workforce Boards Ramsey County WIOA Adult & Dislocated Worker Dashboard 	Becky Milbrandt Becky Milbrandt Karyn Berg
3:40	Staff Updates	Becky Milbrandt Lisa Guetzkow Lisa Guetzkow
3:55	Other	All
4:00	Adjourn	John Perlich

John Perlich

Next Meeting: Wednesday, January 8, 2025, 3-4pm via Zoom (tentative)

Note: Agenda items in bold require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (*) require consideration by the full WIB.

^{*}Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting electronically from another location.